

News Release

March 5, 2025 Release Number: 4922

MEDIA CONTACT

Chloe Field, Public Information Officer

Mobile: (843) 991-1391

Email: cfield@charlestoncounty.org

Charleston County accepting applications for annual Summer Youth Internship Program

Charleston County Government is now accepting applications for its 2025 Summer Youth Internship Program. This sixweek program provides teenagers and young adults an opportunity to develop workplace readiness skills and gain hands on experience in a variety of county departments.

Internships will run from Friday, June 13 to Thursday, July 24, 2025. Applicants accepted to the internship program will earn \$15.00 per hour, working approximately 20 hours per week with a maximum of 120 total hours.

To be eligible for the program, applicants must:

- Be between the ages of 16 and 21 at the time of application submission.
- Be currently enrolled in high school or college.
- Be a Charleston County resident.
- Submit a completed application and provide parental consent if under 18.

The application deadline is May 2, 2025. Interested applicants can apply online here.

Applicants without internet access may use the public computers at the Charleston County Human Resources Department, located at 4045 Bridge View Drive.

To learn more about this program or the application process, please contact Program Coordinator Brian Williams at (843) 958-4704.

In keeping with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), those needing assistance should contact Charleston County at (843) 202-6917 during regular business hours.

For information on Charleston County Government news and services, please visit www.charlestoncounty.org.







